

**Swaran Kanta Sood (since deceased) through LR vs.
Deepak Sood (since deceased) through LR**

Civil Revision No.133 of 2024

04.10.2024 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the
respondent, returnable within four weeks.

October 04, 2024 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**