

**Civil Revision No.133 of 2024.**

17.10.2024 Present: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Steps for service of respondent are  
awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for  
the petitioner submits that the same has been taken  
on 16.10.2024.

Let notice to the respondent be issued  
for 19.11.2024 on the steps so taken.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**17.10.2024**  
*(Manish)*