

**Deepak Sood (deceased) through his LR vs. Swaran Kanta Sood (deceased) through LR a/w connected matter**

**CR No. 124 of 2024 a/w CR No. 133 of 2024**

**13.03.2025 Present:**

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner in CR No. 124 of 2024 and for the respondent in CR No. 133 of 2024.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent in CR No. 124 of 2024 and for the petitioner in CR No. 133 of 2024.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner(s) submits that on account of arrears of use and occupation charges, the petitioner would be depositing a sum of Rs.1.5 lakhs on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

March 13, 2025  
tarun