

**Deepak Sood (since deceased) through LR vs. Swaran
Kanta Sood (since deceased) through LR. a/w
connected matter**

**Civil Revision No.124 of 2024 a/w
Civil Revision No.133 of 2024**

01.04.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the petitioner, in CR No.124 of 2024 and for the respondent in CR No.133 of 2024.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent in CR No.124 of 2024 and for the petitioner in CR No.133 of 2024.

Further time prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner to deposit the use and occupation charges, in the case at hand. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **07.05.2025**.

April 01, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**