

**Deepak Sood (deceased) through LR vs. Swaran Kanta Sood (deceased) through LR a/w connected matter**

**CR No. 124 of 2024 a/w**  
**CR No. 133 of 2024**

**24.11.2025**      **Present:** Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner in CR No. 124 of 2024 and for the respondent in CR No. 133 of 2024.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondent in CR No. 124 of 2024 and for the petitioner in CR No. 133 of 2024.

Eviction was ordered by the Rent Controller in the case at hand on 29.07.2017. Use and occupation charges post eviction were determined by the Rent Controller, vide judgment dated 12.07.2024 (Annexure-P7) and the premise was vacated on 07.05.2025. However, use and occupation charges have not been furnished till date, i.e., from the passing of the eviction order by the Rent Controller till 07.05.2025.

Let the petitioner in the case at hand furnish the details of his property, both movable or immovable on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **03.12.2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**November 24<sup>th</sup>, 2025.**  
(Susheel)