

**Deepak Sood (deceased) through LR vs Swaran
Kanta Sood (deceased) through LR a/w connected
matter**

CR No.124 of 2024 a/w CR. No.133 of 2024

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner in
CR. No.124 of 2024 and for the respondent in
CR No.133 of 2024.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondent
in CR. No.124 of 2024 and for the petitioner in
CR. No.133 of 2024.

Order dated 24.11.2025 be complied with
before the next date of hearing.

List on 05.01.2026

December 30, 2025
(meera)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge