

**Deepak Sood (Deceased) through LR Vs.
Swaran Kanta Sood (deceased) through
a/w connected matter**

**CR No.124 of 2024 a/w
CR No.133 of 2024**

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner in CR No.124 of 2024 and for the respondent in CR No.133 of 2024.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondent in CR No.124 of 2024 and for the petitioner in CR No.133 of 2024

As jointly prayed, list on **08.01.2026**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

05th January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)