

**Deepak Sood (Deceased) through LR Vs.
Swaran Kanta Sood (deceased) through
a/w connected matter.**

**CR No.124 of 2024
a/w CR No.133/24**

08.01.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner in CR No.124 of 2024 and for the respondent in CR No.133 of 2024.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondent in CR No.124 of 2024 and for the petitioner in CR No.133 of 2024.

CMP No.32895 of 2025 in RSA No.124/24

The present application has been filed seeking recall of order dated 24.11.2025. Vide order dated 24.11.2025, the applicant had been directed to furnish the details of his property, both movable and immovable. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that the execution petition is pending consideration before the Executing Court and is listed on **24.02.2026**.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that a detail of property, both movable and immovable, shall be furnished on the date fixed in the Executing Court.

In view thereof, the present application stands disposed of.

CR Nos.124 and 133 of 2024

As jointly prayed, list the matters after ensuing winter vacation on **23.03.2026**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

08th January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)