

Deepak Sood (Deceased) through LR vs.
Swaran Kanta Sood (deceased) through a/w
connected matter.

**CR No. 124 of 2024 alongwith
CR No. 133 of 2024**

23.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr. No. 124 of 2024 and for the respondent in CR No. 133 of 2024.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondent in CR No. 124 of 2024 and for the petitioner in CR No. 133 of 2024.

List on 02.04.2026, on which date the parties are directed to remain present before the Court.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 23, 2026 (Nisha)